CURTIS, HEINZ, GARRETT & O'KEEFE, F C,
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

130 SOUTH BEMISTON, SWUITE 200
ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI &3i105
(314} 725-8788
CARL J. LUMLEY FAX (314) 725-8789 CLUMLEY@LAWF IRMEMAIL.COM
PRINCIPAL

April 12, 2005

F 2
Secretary of the Commission i L E D

Missouri Public Service Commission

200 Madison Street, Suite 100 APR 1 5 2005

P.0O. Box 3§0 ‘ ‘ S Misso o |

Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0360 ervicg (?Ofn"? ’%bhc
"Nission

Re:  Case No. TO-2005-0336

Dear Secretary of the Commission:

Enclosed please find for filing with your office an original and nine copies of an Entry of
Appearance on behalf of Missouri Network Alliance, LLC in connection with the above-referenced
matter. Upon your receipt, please file stamp the extra copy received and return to the undersigned in
the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope. If you have any questions, please contact us.

ClL:dn
Enclosures




BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri's )
Petition for Compulsory Arbitration of Unresolved Issues )

for a Successor Interconnection Agreement to the )
Missouri 271 Agreement ("M2A™) )
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Case No. TO-2005-0336

COME NOW Carl J. Lumley, Leland B. Curtis and Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O'Keefe,

P.C., and pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.040 herewith file their Entry of Appearance in connection

with the above styled proceeding on behalf of Missouri Network

Alliance, LLC ("MNA").

Respectfully submitted,

CURTIS, HEINZ,

FILED?

GARRETT & O’KEEFE, P.C.

S

APR 15 2005
Missour! Publ Carlg/dnyley, #32869
Service Comm ssclon LelatdB Lurti L #20550

130
Clayton, MO 63105
{314) 725-8788

. Bemiston, Suite 200

(314) 725-8789 (FAX)
clumiev@lawfirmemail.com

lcurtis@iawfirmemail.com

Attorneys for Missouri Network Alliance, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the forgoing was mailed this 12th day of April, 2005, by
placing same in the U.S. Mail postage paid, to the persons listed on the attached service list.
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Dana K. Joyce

Missouri Public Service Commiission
P.O. Box 360

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel(@psc.mo.gov

Mary Ann Young .

2031 Tower Drive

P.O. Box 104595

Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595
myoung0654{@aol.com

David Yokley

Business Telecom, Inc.

7037 Old Madison Pike, Ste. 400
Huntsville, AL 35806
david.yokley@bti.com

Carrie Cox

Charter Fiberlink - Missouri, LL.C
12405 Powerscourt Drive

St. Louis, MO 63131
ccoxl@chartercom.com

Scott Beer Scott

ICG Telecom Group, Inc.
161 Inverness Drive West
Englewood, CO 80112
scott_beer@icgoeomm.com

W.R. "Trip" England

312 East Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dadams@brydonlaw.com

John B. Coffman

Office Of The Public Counsel
P.O. Box 2230

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Kevin Zarling

AT&T Communications of the
Southwest, Inc.

919 Congress Ste 900

Austin, TX 78701
kzarling{@att.com

Debra Waller

CAT Communications International
3435 Chip Dr., NE

P.O. 11845

Roanoke, VA 24022-1845
dwaller@ccitelecom.com

Lohn H. Weber

Cinergy Communications Company
8829 Bond

Overland Park, KS 66214
Jjohnw(@cinergyconl.com

Marva Brown Johnson Marva
KMC Data, L.L.C.

1755 North Brown Road
Lawrencevilie, GA 30043
marva.johnson@kmctelecom.com

Jerry Bankes

Metro Teleconnect Companies, Inc.
2150 Herr St

Harrisburg, PA 17103-1625
JBankes@MetroTelco.com

Larry W, Dority.

101 Madison--Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 65101
lwdority@sprintmail.com

Bill Magness

98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste 1400
Austin, TX 78701
bmagness(@phonelaw.com

William Steinmeier
2031Tower Drive

P. 0. Box 104595

Jefferson City, MO 65110-4595
wds@wdspc.com

Mark Hendricks

FamilyTel of Missouri, LLC
2900 Louisville Avenue
Monroe, LA 71201
mhendricks@familytel.com

Gene Magnus

Magnus Communications, Inc.
340 South Broadview

Cape Girardeau, MO 63703
Genmgr(@clas.net

James E. Paluskievicz

Metro Teleconnect Companies, Inc.
2150 Herr St

Harrisburg, PA 17103-1625
JPaluskievicz@MetroTelco.com




Lance Steinhart Leo Bub

Quick Tel, Inc. SBC Missouri

1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 250 One Bell Center, Room 3518
Alpharetta, GA 30005 St. Louis, MO 63101
Isteinhart@telecomcounsel .com leo.bub@sbc.com

Judith Riley Kathy Hough

Suretel, Inc. Wiltel Local Network, LLC
P.O. Box 67090 One Technology Center TC-15L
Harnsburg, PA 17106-7090 Tulsa, OK 74103

jriley@telecompliance.net kathy hough@wiltel.com

Kenneth A. Schifman

Sprint Communications Company
6450 Sprint Parkway
MS:KSOPHNO0212-2A303
Overland Park, KS 66251
kenneth.schifman(@mail.sprint.com




